



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1751 of 2026**

Radhika Devi And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Vrat Sheel

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amit Kumar Srivastava, G.A., Saurabh
Singh

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the first informant, one week's further time is granted to file a counter affidavit.
2. Put up as fresh on 06.5.2026.
3. Counter affidavit filed by the learned A.G.A. is taken on the record. A week's time is granted to the applicant also to file a rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the State.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

April 28, 2026
Kushal